
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 03/10/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 782,675

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 821,808
1 03/06/23 Mon $13,136,438 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.967 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 862,899
2 03/08/23 Wed $15,728,942 $30,521,234 $31,000,000 $15,800,000 1.967 2.7% 4.8% 4th Payment 906,044

3 03/11/23 Sat $22,148,946 $43,723,455 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.897 3.7% 8.4% 5th Payment 951,346
1.00% 1.00% 4 03/13/23 Mon $13,267,802 $52,282,575 $52,000,000 $27,400,000 1.897 2.2% 10.4% 6th Payment 998,913
4.72% -8.71% 5 03/15/23 Wed $16,470,676 $62,907,884 $65,000,000 $34,300,000 1.897 2.8% 12.9% 7th Payment 1,048,859
8.91% 11.67% 6 03/18/23 Sat $24,121,516 $78,468,784 $81,000,000 $42,700,000 1.897 4.0% 16.4% 8th Payment 1,101,302
8.13% 1.21% 7 03/20/23 Mon $14,346,430 $87,723,732 $89,000,000 $46,900,000 1.897 2.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 1,156,367

10.48% 5.00% 8 03/22/23 Wed $18,196,538 $99,462,402 $100,000,000 $52,700,000 1.897 3.1% 21.0% 10th Payment 1,214,185
6.18% 5.97% 9 03/25/23 Sat $25,613,420 $115,985,736 $116,000,000 $61,100,000 1.897 4.3% 24.3% 11th Payment 1,274,894
9.20% 3.06% 10 03/27/23 Mon $15,666,080 $125,499,053 $124,000,000 $65,400,000 1.897 2.6% 26.3% 12th Payment 1,338,639
3.11% 3.25% 11 03/29/23 Wed $18,762,858 $136,179,332 $134,000,000 $70,600,000 1.897 3.2% 28.7% 13th Payment 1,405,571
3.73% 2.38% 12 04/01/23 Sat $26,568,000 $151,302,491 $149,000,000 $78,500,000 1.897 4.4% 31.8% 14th Payment 1,475,850
4.00% 3.12% 13 04/03/23 Mon $16,293,226 $160,576,996 $158,000,000 $83,300,000 1.897 2.7% 33.7% 15th Payment 1,549,642

10.47% 9.62% 14 04/05/23 Wed $20,727,660 $172,375,689 $170,000,000 $89,600,000 1.897 3.5% 36.0% 16th Payment 1,627,124
22.03% 19.00% 15 04/08/23 Sat $32,420,758 $190,830,381 $186,000,000 $98,000,000 1.897 5.4% 39.5% 17th Payment 1,708,481
6.03% -20.00% 16 04/10/23 Mon $17,275,696 $200,808,059 $201,000,000 $106,000,000 1.897 2.9% 41.2% 18th Payment 1,793,905

30.36% 30.00% 17 04/12/23 Wed $27,020,776 $218,226,658 $215,000,000 $113,300,000 1.897 4.5% 43.9% 19th Payment 1,883,600
41.94% 14.39% 18 04/15/23 Sat $46,016,634 $247,887,405 $246,000,000 $129,700,000 1.897 7.6% 48.1% 20th Payment 1,977,780
36.76% 17.50% 19 04/17/23 Mon $23,626,690 $263,103,493 $265,000,000 $139,700,000 1.897 4.0% 50.2% 21st Payment 2,076,669
18.94% 5.00% 20 04/19/23 Wed $32,137,216 $283,803,787 $291,000,000 $153,400,000 1.897 5.4% 52.9% 22nd Payment 2,180,502
12.06% 20.52% 21 04/22/23 Sat $51,567,424 $317,020,938 $325,000,000 $171,300,000 1.897 8.4% 56.8% 23rd Payment 2,289,527
35.87% 15.00% 22 04/24/23 Mon $32,102,758 $337,698,197 $340,000,000 $179,200,000 1.897 5.3% 59.2% 24th Payment 2,404,004
26.07% 24.80% 23 04/26/23 Wed $40,515,398 $363,795,371 $360,000,000 $189,800,000 1.897 6.7% 61.9% 25th Payment 2,524,204
26.24% 16.46% 24 04/29/23 Sat $65,100,880 $405,782,842 $404,000,000 $213,000,000 1.897 10.5% 65.9% 26th Payment 2,650,414
-3.54% -5.00% 25 05/01/23 Mon $30,965,038 $425,758,530 $416,000,000 $219,300,000 1.897 5.2% 67.7% 27th Payment 2,782,935
-4.73% -13.09% 26 05/03/23 Wed $38,598,782 $450,658,780 $439,000,000 $231,400,000 1.897 6.4% 69.7% 28th Payment 2,922,082

-14.61% -2.00% 27 05/06/23 Sat $55,592,238 $486,521,588 $473,000,000 $249,300,000 1.897 9.1% 72.5% 29th Payment 3,068,186
22.77% 18.84% 28 05/08/23 Mon $38,015,492 $511,045,555 $502,000,000 $264,600,000 1.897 6.3% 74.2% 30th Payment 3,221,595
21.11% 23.39% 29 05/10/23 Wed $46,745,988 $541,201,606 $526,000,000 $277,300,000 1.897 7.7% 76.2%
22.85% 24.00% 30 05/13/23 Sat $68,295,498 $585,259,344 $572,000,000 $301,500,000 1.897 11.0% 78.8% Total 52,000,000
25.04% 45.54% 31 05/15/23 Mon $47,533,734 $615,923,574 $613,000,000 $323,100,000 1.897 7.8% 80.5%
33.56% 27.91% 32 05/17/23 Wed $62,431,620 $656,198,498 $653,000,000 $344,200,000 1.897 10.1% 82.5%
43.44% 46.86% 33 05/20/23 Sat $97,962,628 $719,394,637 $700,000,000 $369,000,000 1.897 15.4% 85.2%
67.43% 40.00% 34 05/22/23 Mon $79,585,614 $770,735,681 $747,000,000 $393,800,000 1.897 12.7% 87.0%
50.00% 50.00% 35 05/24/23 Wed $93,647,430 $831,148,066 $805,000,000 $424,400,000 1.897 14.8% 89.0%
75.00% 75.00% 36 05/27/23 Sat $171,434,599 $941,741,311 $416,000,000 $219,293,622 1.897 25.4% 91.8%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/29/23 Mon $115,399,140 $1,016,185,824 $441,000,000 $232,500,000 1.897 17.9% 93.2%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/31/23 Wed $124,822,659 $1,096,709,493 $500,000,000 $263,600,000 1.897 19.2% 94.5%
20.00% 20.00% 39 06/03/23 Sat $205,721,519 $1,229,421,386 $540,000,000 $284,700,000 1.897 29.7% 96.2%
99.70% 99.70% 40 06/05/23 Mon $230,452,083 $1,378,087,080 $630,000,000 $332,100,000 1.897 32.6% 97.4%
70.00% 70.00% 41 06/07/23 Wed $212,198,521 $1,514,977,316 $730,000,000 $384,800,000 1.897 30.4% 98.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,500,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/10/2023


